



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	09/09/2025	Version No.:	I
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78441901
Name	GAIL's Chocolate Sourdough Panettone
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Water, Pasteurised Egg Yolk, Sugar, Dark Chocolate (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Milk Chocolate (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Mandarin Paste (Mandarin Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar), Cocoa Butter, Honey, Salt, Hazelnuts , Orange Extract, Vanilla Extract (Vanilla Concentrate, Vanilla Seeds, Spent Vanilla Seeds).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Sesame, Sulphites, Mustard, Lupin, Other Cereals Containing Gluten (Barley, Khorasan, Oats, Rye, Spelt)' and 'Other Nuts (Almond, Brazil, Cashew, Macadamia, Pecan, Pistachio, Walnut)
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Croatia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	PANPEK d.o.o., Planinska 2c, 10 000 Zagreb
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes